Film Title

DO THE RIGHT THING

CITIZEN KANE

FOOD INC

THE MATRIX

PSYCHO (1960)

CASABLANCA

TWELVE ANGRY MEN (1957)

ENRON THE SMARTEST GUYS IN THE ROOM

DOUBLE INDEMNITY

THE GODFATHER

DR. STRANGELOVE

CRASH (2005) (DOMESTIC)

2001 A SPACE ODYSSEY

SINGIN' IN THE RAIN

A RAISIN IN THE SUN (1961)

BABIES

GANDHI

A BEAUTIFUL MIND

SCHINDLER'S LIST

GATTACA

HOTEL RWANDA

TAXI DRIVER

SMOKE SIGNALS

TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD

BONNIE AND CLYDE

WEST SIDE STORY

CHINATOWN

AMIGOS 150

Producer

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

MAGNOLIA PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

MGM

MAGNOLIA PICTURES

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

PARAMOUNT PICTURES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

LIONS GATE FILMS, INC.

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

FOCUS FEATURES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

MGM

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

MIRAMAX FILMS

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

MGM

PARAMOUNT PICTURES

Rating

PG

PG

NR

NR

NR

PG

NR

PG

PG

PG-13

PG-13

PG-13

PG-13

NR

NR



THE SILENCE OF THE LAMBS

AN INCONVENIENT TRUTH

THELMA AND LOUISE

THE SHINING

GLORY (1989)

FORKS OVER KNIVES

ALL THE PRESIDENT'S MEN

THE SHAWSHANK REDEMPTION

ETERNAL SUNSHINE OF THE SPOTLESS MIND

THE COLOR PURPLE

THE SOCIAL NETWORK

MILK

OTHELLO (1995)

GONE WITH THE WIND

ERIN BROCKOVICH (DOMESTIC)

GOOD WILL HUNTING

SUPER SIZE ME

ANNIE HALL

MALCOLM X (1992)

INCEPTION

THE KING'S SPEECH (R RATED VERSION)

HAMLET (1996 BRANAGH)

A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE

THE HURT LOCKER

SICKO

THE BREAKFAST CLUB

CONTAGION (2011)

PAN'S LABYRINTH (SUB-TITLED)

AMIGOS 150

MGM
PARAMOUNT PICTURES
MGM
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
SONY PICTURES RELEASING
FORKS OVER KNIVES, LLC.
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
FOCUS FEATURES
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
SONY PICTURES RELEASING
FOCUS FEATURES
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
UNIVERSAL PICTURES
MIRAMAX FILMS
SAMUEL GOLDWYN FILMS
MGM
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
SUMMIT ENTERTAINMENT LLC
THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PICTURES
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

PG

PG

PG

PG-13

PG-13

PG-13

PG

PG-13

PG-13

PG-13

PG

PG-13

PG-13



GROUNDHOG DAY

MONEYBALL

NETWORK

VERTIGO

GOOD NIGHT AND GOOD LUCK

ROGER AND ME

STAND AND DELIVER

THE GREAT GATSBY (2013)

INVICTUS

UNFORGIVEN (1992)

BAMBOOZLED

GLADIATOR (2000)

HAMLET (1990 GIBSON)

FRIDA

REAR WINDOW

PHILADELPHIA

THE MOTORCYCLE DIARIES / DIARIOS DE

MOTOCICLETA (SUBTITLED)
THE GREAT DEBATERS

CITY OF GOD (ST)

MACBETH (1971)

DEAD MAN WALKING (DOMESTIC)

BLADE RUNNER - THE FINAL CUT

WAITING FOR SUPERMAN

HERO (2002,2004)

AMELIE (ST)

PULP FICTION

FRANKENSTEIN (1931)

GRAN TORINO

AMIGOS 150

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

MGM

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

WARNER BROS.

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS.

DISTRIBUTING

MIRAMAX FILMS

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

FOCUS FEATURES

THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY

MIRAMAX FILMS

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

MGM

WARNER BROS.

DISTRIBUTING

PARAMOUNT PICTURES

MIRAMAX FILMS

MIRAMAX FILMS

MIRAMAX FILMS

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS.

DISTRIBUTING

PG

PG-13

PG

PG

PG

PG-13

PG-13

PG

PG

PG-13

PG-13

PG

PG-13

NR



REBEL WITHOUT A CAUSE
THE SEARCHERS
AMERICAN BEAUTY
FARGO (DOMESTIC)
MUCH ADO ABOUT NOTHING (1993)
BOWLING FOR COLUMBINE

HATE / LA HAINE (ST)

PRECIOUS BASED ON THE NOVEL PUSH BY
SAPPHIRE

FED UP
JAWS
PLATOON
NORTH BY NORTHWEST
INHERIT THE WIND
THE WIZARD OF 0Z
BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN
HER
MISSISSIPPI BURNING
FULL METAL JACKET
APOLLO 13
NO COUNTRY FOR OLD MEN
RICHARD Il (1995)

WHEN THE LEVEES BROKE-ACT 182
IT HAPPENED ONE NIGHT
BULLY (2012)

THE MANCHURIAN CANDIDATE (1962)
BOYZ N THE HOOD
GIRL INTERRUPTED

DISTRICT 9

AMIGOS 150

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
PARAMOUNT PICTURES
MGM
MGM
MGM
UNIVERSAL PICTURES
LIONS GATE FILMS, INC.
THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
UNIVERSAL PICTURES
MGM
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
MGM
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
FOCUS FEATURES
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
MGM
WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING
UNIVERSAL PICTURES
MIRAMAX FILMS
MGM
HBO ENTERPRISES
SONY PICTURES RELEASING
THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY
MGM
SONY PICTURES RELEASING
SONY PICTURES RELEASING

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

PG-13

NR

PG

PG

NR

NR

NR

NR

PG-13

PG-13



SOME LIKE IT HOT

THE HUNGER GAMES

ARGO

BLACKFISH

THIRTEEN DAYS

AMERICAN HISTORY X

THE BIG LEBOWSKI

TOUCH OF EVIL (REVISED VERSION)

GOODFELLAS

IMITATION OF LIFE (1959 VERSION)

THE PURSUIT OF HAPPYNESS (2006)

42

ZOOT SUIT

STRANGERS ON A TRAIN

PAAYCHECK TO PAYCHECK: THE LIFE AND TIMES

OF KATRINA GILBERT
ROCKY

LAWRENCE OF ARABIA

BECOMING WARREN BUFFET

STARTUP.COM

ALL QUIET ON THE WESTERN FRONT (1930)

THE GODFATHER PART Il

V FOR VENDETTA

CHILDREN OF MEN

THE DARK KNIGHT

SUITED

A LEAGUE OF THEIR OWN

THE SILVER LININGS PLAYBOOK

MULHOLLAND DRIVE

AMIGOS 150

MGM

LIONS GATE FILMS, INC.

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

MAGNOLIA PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

HBO ENTERPRISES

MGM

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

HBO ENTERPRISES

LIONS GATE FILMS, INC.

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

PARAMOUNT PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

HBO ENTERPRISES

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

THE WEINSTEIN COMPANY

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

NR

PG-13

PG-13

PG-13

NR

NR

PG-13

PG-13

PG

NR

PG

NR

NR

PG-13

NR

PG



4 LITTLE GIRLS

WHO'S AFRAID OF VIRGINIA WOOLF

GANGS OF NEW YORK

VICE SPECIAL REPORT: A HOUSE DIVIDED

SHAKESPEARE IN LOVE

LES MISERABLES (2012)

DEAR WHITE PEOPLE

BLACK HAWK DOWN

SPARTACUS

NIXON BY NIXON: IN HIS OWN WORDS

MY FAMILY MI FAMILIA

AMIGOS 150

HBO ENTERPRISES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

MIRAMAX FILMS

HBO ENTERPRISES

MIRAMAX FILMS

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

LIONS GATE FILMS, INC.

SONY PICTURES RELEASING

UNIVERSAL PICTURES

HBO ENTERPRISES

WARNER BROS. DISTRIBUTING

NR

NR

TV-MA

PG-13

PG-13

NR



1989

1941

2008

1999

1960

1942

1957

2005

1944

1972

1964

2004

1968

1952

1961

2010

1982

2001

1993

1997

2004

1976

1998

1962

1967

1961

1974




1991

2006

1991

1980

1989

2011

1976

1994

2004

1985

2010

2008

1995

1939

2000

1997

2004

1977

1992

2010

2010

1996

1951

2008

2007

1985

2011

2006



1993

2011

1976

1958

2005

1989

1988

2013

2009

1992

2000

2000

1990

2002

1954

1993

2004

2007

2002

1971

1995

1982

2010

2002

2001

1994

1931

2008



1955

1956

1999

1996

1993

2002

1995

2009

2014

1975

1986

1959

1960

1939

2005

2013

1988

1987

1995

2007

1995

2006

1934

2011

1962

1991

1999

2009



1959

2012

2012

2013

2000

1998

1998

1958

1990

1959

2006

2013

1981

1951

2014

1976

1962

2017

2001

1930

1974

2005

2006

2008

2016

1992

2012

2001



1997

1966

2002

2016

1998

2012

2013

2001

1960

2014

1995




